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FORECASTING PROCESS
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Table A. 1 ะ Deseasonalizing raw material o f H P-18 (A)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual
Moving

Average
Centered

M.A.
Seasonal

Ratio
Deseasonalized

Data
Q1-02 217092 3875 3791
Q2-02 231194 4618 3970.75 3913
Q3-02 275690 3779 4071.50 4021.13 0.94 4071
Q4-02 178998 3611 4166.25 4118.88 0.88 4170
Q1-03 215132 4278 4102.00 4134.13 1.03 4186
Q2-03 241078 4997 4261.75 4181.88 1.19 4234
Q3-03 305494 3522 3795
Q4-03 214686 4250 4908

c1 = 1.03 = 1.03*(4/4.05) = 1.02
C2= 1.19 = 1,19*(4/4.05) = 1.18
c3 = 0.94 = 0.94*(4/4.05) = 0.93
c4 = 0.88 = 0.88*(4/4.05) = 0.87

Total 4.05 4.00

ช = -0.003
a = 4942.960
Ft = (4942.96 -0.003 t)*Cs
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Table A.2: Deseasonalizi r.î£
Construction

Quarter Expenditure
Q1-02 217092

Q2-02 231194

Q3-02 275690
Q4-02 178998
Q1-03 215132

Q2-03 241078

Q3-03 305494

Q4-03 214686

c1 = 1.05
c2 = 1.20
c3 = 0.92 =

c4 = 0.86 =
Total 4.03

ช =
a =
Ft = (1335.624 -0.001

"lateria l o f  M-50 (A)

> V
Moving

Average
Centered

M.A.
Seasonal

Ratio
Deseasonalized

Data
■ 'ร ิ . 1023
/ 1085.00 1071

".''ะ 1121.75 1103.38 0.92 1112
1157.25 1139.50 0.86 1148

, / / *• /  > 1152.50 1154.88 1.05 1164
' 4 '9 1210.25 1181.38 1.20 1190
' ' / / ) 1091
'2 07 1420

1 ' / / M / 4 . 0 3 )  

1 2 0 * ( 4 / 4 .0 3 )

-0.001
1335.6241

1.04
1.19
0.92
0.85
4.00
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Table A.3: Deseasonalizing raw material o f IP-820 (A)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual
Moving

Average
Centered

M.A.
Seasonal

Ratio
Deseasonalized

Data
Q1-02 217092 4001 3952
Q2-02 231194 4758 4119.00 4044
Q3-02 275690 3948 4204.25 4161.63 0.95 4214
Q4-02 178998 3769 4282.75 4243.50 0.89 4297
Q1-03 215132 4342 4189.25 4236.00 1.03 4289
Q2-03 241078 5072 4325.50 4257.38 1.19 4311
Q3-03 305494 3574 3814
Q4-03 214686 4314 4913

c1 = 1.03 = 1.03*(4/4.05) = 1.01
c2 = 1.19 = 1,19*(4/4.05) = 1.18
c3 = 0.95 = 0.95*(4/4.05) = 0.94
c4 = 0.89 = 0.89*(4/4.05) = 0.88

Total 4.05 4.00

ช = -0.004
a = 5145.570
Ft ะ=(5145.57 -0.004 t)*Cs
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Table A.4: Deseasonalizing raw material o f IP-333 (A)

Quarter
Construction
Expenditure Actual

Moving
Average

Centered
M.A.

Seasonal
Ratio

Deseasonalized
Data

Q1-02 217092 59769 57134
Q2-02 231194 71508 60668.50 59944
Q3-02 275690 56893 62785.75 61727.13 0.92 62190
Q4-02 178998 54504 64834.25 63810.00 0.85 64289
Q1-03 215132 68238 64654.50 64744.38 1.05 65230
Q2-03 241078 79702 67975.75 66315.13 1.20 66812
Q3-03 305494 56174 61404
Q4-03 214686 67789 79959

c1 = 1.05 = 1.05*(4/4.03) = 1.05
c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.03) = 1.19
c3 = 0.92 = 0.92*(4/4.03) = 0.91
c4 = 0.85 = 0.85*(4/4.03) = 0.85

Total 4.03 4.00

b = -0.043
a = 74616.262
Ft = (74616.262 -0.043 t)*Cs



115

Table A.5: Deseasonalizing raw material o f IP-222 (B)

Quarter
Construction
Expenditure Actual

Moving
Average

Centered
M.A.

Seasonal
Ratio

Deseasonalized
Data

Q1-02 217092 25870 24945
Q2-02 231194 30909 26345.50 26025
Q3-02 275690 24833 27178.25 26761.88 0.93 27029
Q4-02 178998 23770 27977.75 27578.00 0.86 27854
Q1-03 215132 29201 27779.00 27878.38 1.05 28157
Q2-03 241078 34107 29088.75 28433.88 1.20 28718
Q3-03 305494 24038 26164
Q4-03 214686 29009 33993

c1 = 1.05 = 1.05*(4/4.04) = 1.04
c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.04) = 1.19
c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.04) = 0.92
c4 = 0.86 = 0.86*(4/4.04) = 0.85

Total 4.04 4.00

ช = -0.020
a = 32564.906
Ft = (32564.906 -0.02 t)*Cs
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Table A.6: Deseasonalizing raw material o f T-47/A (B)

Quarter
Construction
Expenditure Actual

Moving
Average

Centered
M.A.

Seasonal
Ratio

Deseasonalized
Data

Q1-02 217092 1717 1667
Q2-02 231194 2048 1755.00 1729
Q3-02 275690 1664 1804.00 1779.50 0.94 1797
Q4-02 178998 1591 1850.50 1827.25 0.87 1846
Q1-03 215132 1913 1828.25 1839.38 1.04 1858
Q2-03 241078 2234 1905.50 1866.88 1.20 1886
Q3-03 305494 1575 1701
Q4-03 214686 1900 2204

c1 = 1.04 = 1,04*(4/4.04) = 1.03
c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.04) = 1.18
c3 = 0.94 = 0.94*(4/4.04) = 0.93
c4 = 0.87 = 0.87*(4/4.04) = 0.86

Total 4.04 4.00

ช = -0.001
a = 2174.981
Ft = (2174.981 -0.001 t)*Cs
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Table A.7: Deseasonalizing raw material o f M-56 (B)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual
Moving

Average
Centered

M.A.
Seasonal

Ratio
Deseasonalized

Data
Q1-02 217092 270 262
Q2-02 231194 331 277.50 273
Q3-02 275690 261 286.00 281.75 0.93 285
Q4-02 178998 248 294.00 290.00 0.86 294
Q1-03 215132 304 289.25 291.63 1.04 295
Q2-03 241078 363 302.75 296.00 1.23 300
Q3-03 305494 242 265
Q4-03 214686 302 358

c1 = 1.04 = 1.04*(4/4.05) = 1.03
c2 = 1.23 = 1.23*(4/4.05) = 1.21
c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.05) = 0.91
c4 = 0.86 = 0.86*(4/4.05) = 0.84

Total 4.05 4.00

ช = 0.000
a = 356.906
Ft = (356.906 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.8: Deseasonalizing raw  material o f  IP-555 (B)

Quarter
Construction
Expenditure Actual

Moving
Average

Centered
M.A.

Seasonal
Ratio

Deseasonalized
Data

Q1-02 217092 23211 22120
Q2-02 231194 27788 23521.00 23271
Q3-02 275690 22000 24381.00 23951.00 0.92 24131
Q4-02 178998 21085 25216.25 24798.63 0.85 24985
Q1-03 215132 26651 25201.25 25208.75 1.06 25398
Q2-03 241078 31129 26549.00 25875.13 1.20 26069
Q3-03 305494 21940 24065
Q4-03 214686 26476 31373

c1 = 1.06 = 1.06*(4/4.03) = 1.05

o N) II Kj ๐ = 1.20*(4/4.03) = 1.19
c3 = 0.92 = 0.92*(4/4.03) = 0.91
c4 = 0.85 = 0.85*(4/4.03) = 0.84

Total 4.03 4.00

ช = -0.016
a = 28891.462
Ft = (28891.462 -0.016 t)*Cs
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Table A.9: Deseasonalizing raw material o f M-10 (B)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual
Moving

Average
Centered

M.A.
Seasonal

Ratio
Deseasonalized

Data
Q1-02 217092 200 193
Q2-02 231194 239 203.75 202
Q3-02 275690 192 210.25 207.00 0.93 209
Q4-02 178998 184 216.25 213.25 0.86 215
Q1-03 215132 226 214.75 215.50 1.05 218
Q2-03 241078 263 224.75 219.75 1.20 222
Q3-03 305494 186 203
Q4-03 214686 224 262

c1 = 1.05 = 1.05*(4/4.04) = 1.04
c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.04) = 1.18
c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.04) = 0.92
c4 = 0.86 = 0.86*(4/4.04) = 0.85

Total 4.04 4.00

ช = 0.000
a = 251.010
Ft = (251.01 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.10: Deseasonalizing raw material o f IP-28 (B)

Quarter
Construction
Expenditure Actual

Moving
Average

Centered
M.A.

Seasonal
Ratio

Deseasonalized
Data

Q1-02 217092 7113 6778
Q2-02 231194 8516 7207.75 7132
Q3-02 275690 6741 7471.75 7339.75 0.92 7395
Q4-02 178998 6461 7728.00 7599.88 0.85 7657
Q1-03 215132 8169 7724.00 7726.00 1.06 7784
Q2-03 241078 9541 8137.50 7930.75 1.20 7990
Q3-03 305494 6725 7377
Q4-03 214686 8115 9617

c1 = 1.06 = 1.06*(4/4.03) = 1.05
c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.03) = 1.19
c3 = 0.92 = 0.92*(4/4.03) = 0.91
C4 = 0.85 = 0.85*(4/4.03) = 0.84

Total 4.03 4.00

ช = -0.005
a = 8852.353
Ft = (8852.353 -0.005 t)*Cs
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Table A .ll: Deseasonalizing raw material o f M-32 (B)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual
Moving

Average
Centered

M.A.
Seasonal

Ratio
Deseasonalized

Data
Q1-02 217092 346 335
Q2-02 231194 414 353.00 349
Q3-02 275690 333 363.75 358.38 0.93 362
Q4-02 178998 319 374.00 368.88 0.86 373
Q1-03 215132 389 371.00 372.50 1.04 376
Q2-03 241078 455 388.00 379.50 1.20 383
Q3-03 305494 321 349
Q4-03 214686 387 452

d  = 1.04 = 1,04*(4/4.04) = 1.03
c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.04) = 1.19
c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.04) = 0.92
c4 = 0.86 = 0.86*(4/4.04) = 0.86

Total 4.04 4.00

b = 0.000
a = 435.629
Ft = (435.629 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.12: Deseasonalizing raw material o f WDOR-lOO (C)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 45 41

Q2-02 231194 70 47.50 48

Q3-02 275690 40 51.75 49.63 0.81 50

Q4-02 178998 35 55.75 53.75 0.65 54

Q1-03 215132 62 55.00 55.38 1.12 56

Q2-03 241078 86 61.50 58.25 1.48 59

Q3-03 305494 37 46

Q4-03 214686 61 95

c1 = 1.12 = 1.12*(4/4.05) = 1.11

c2 = 1.48 = 1.48*(4/4.05) = 1.46

o C
O II o C
O = 0.81 *(4/4.05) = 0.80

c4 = 0.65 = 0.65*(4/4.05) = 0.64

Total 4.05 4.00

ช = 0.000

a = 83.806

Ft = (83.806 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.13: Deseasonalizing raw material o f T-27 (C)

Quarter

Construction

Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 493 481

Q2-02 231194 588 505.00 498

Q3-02 275690 480 518.50 511.75 0.94 518

Q4-02 178998 459 531.25 524.88 0.87 531

Q1-03 215132 547 523.75 527.50 1.04 534

Q2-03 241078 639 544.75 534.25 1.20 541

Q3-03 305494 450 486

Q4-03 214686 543 629

c1 = 1.04 = 1,04*(4/4.05) = 1.02

c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.05) = 1.18

c3 = 0.94 = 0.94*(4/4.05) = 0.93

c4 = 0.87 = 0.87*(4/4.05) = 0.86

Total 4.05 4.00

ช = -0.0004

a = 628.385

Ft ะ= (628.385 -0.0004 t)*Cs
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Table A.14: Deseasonalizing raw material o f  M-85 (C)

Quarter

Construction

Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 111 107

Q2-02 231194 133 113.25 112

Q3-02 275690 107 116.75 115.00 0.93 116

Q4-02 178998 102 120.00 118.38 0.86 120

Q1-03 215132 125 119.00 119.50 1.05 121

Q2-03 241078 146 124.50 121.75 1.20 123

Q3-03 305494 103 112

Q4-03 214686 124 145

d  = 1.05 = 1.05*(4/4.04) = 1.04

c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.04) = 1.19

c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.04) = 0.92

c4 = 0.86 = 0.86*(4/4.04) ะะะ 0.85

Total 4.04 4.00

ช = -0.0001

a = 140.087

Ft = (140.087 -0.0001 t)*Cs
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Table A.15: Deseasonalizing raw material o f  M-75 (C)

Quarter
Construction
Expenditure Actual

Moving
Average

Centered
M.A.

Seasonal
Ratio

Deseasonalized
Data

Q1-02 217092 227 219

Q2-02 231194 271 231.25 228

Q3-02 275690 218 238.25 234.75 0.93 237

Q4-02 178998 209 245.00 241.63 0.86 244

Q1-03 215132 255 243.00 244.00 1.05 246

Q2-03 241078 298 254.00 248.50 1.20 251

Q3-G3 305494 210 228

G4-03 214686 253 295

c1 = 1.05 = 1.05*(4/4.04) = 1.03

c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.04) = 1.19
c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.04) = 0.92

c4 = 0.86 = 0.86*(4/4.04) = 0.86
Total 4.04 4.00

ช = -0.0002
a = 285.255

Ft = (285.255 -0.0002 t)*Cs
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Table A.16: Deseasonalizing raw material o f M-92 (C)

Quarter

Construction

Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 141 138

Q2-02 231194 168 144.75 142

Q3-02 275690 138 148.50 146.63 0.94 148

Q4-02 178998 132 152.00 150.25 0.88 152

Q1-03 215132 156 149.50 150.75 1.03 153

Q2-03 241078 182 155.25 152.38 1.19 154

Q3-03 305494 128 138

Q4-03 214686 155 179

COc5IIo = 1.03*(4/4.05) = 1.02
c2 = 1.19 = 1.19*(4/4.05) = 1.18

c3 = 0.94 = 0.94*(4/4.05) = 0.93

c4 = 0.88 = 0.88*(4/4.05) = 0.87

Total 4.05 4.00

ช = -0.0001
a = 180.848

Ft = (180.848 -0.0001 t)*Cs
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Table A.17: Deseasonalizing raw material o f  WDYE-32 (C)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 32 29

Q2-02 231194 48 33.00 33

Q3-02 275690 28 35.75 34.38 0.81 35

Q4-02 178998 24 38.50 37.13 0.65 38

Q1-03 215132 43 38.00 38.25 1.12 39

Q2-03 241078 59 42.50 40.25 1.47 41

Q3-03 305494 26 32

Q4-03 214686 42 66

c1 = 1.12 = 1.12*(4/4.05) = 1.11

c2 = 1.47 = 1,47*(4/4.05) = 1.45

c3 = 0.81 = 0.81 *(4/4.05) = 0.80

c4 = 0.65 = 0.65*(4/4.05) = 0.64

Total 4.05 4.00

b = -0.0001

a = 58.021

Ft = (58.021 -0.0001 t)*Cs
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Table A.18: Deseasonalizing raw material o f LP-100 (C)

Quarter

Construction

Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 214 207

Q2-02 231194 255 218.50 215

Q3-02 275690 207 224.75 221.63 0.93 224

Q4-02 178998 198 230.75 227.75 0.87 230

Q1-03 215132 239 228.00 229.38 1.04 232

Q2-03 241078 279 237.75 232.88 1.20 235

Q3-03 305494 196 212

Q4-03 214686 237 275

c1 = 1.04 = l.04*(4/4.04) = 1.03

c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.04) = 1.19

c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.04) = 0.92

c4 = 0.87 = 0.87*(4/4.04) = 0.86

Total 4.04 4.00

ช = -0.0002

a = 271.464

Ft = (271.464 -0.0002 t)‘ Cs
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Table A.19: Deseasonalizing raw material o f M-46 (C)

Quarter
Construction
Expenditure Actual

Moving
Average

Centered
M.A.

Seasonal
Ratio

Deseasonalized
Data

Q1-02 217092 235 232

Q2-02 231194 280 242.25 238

Q3-02 275690 232 247.25 244.75 0.95 248

Q4-02 178998 222 251.75 249.50 0.89 253

Q1-03 215132 255 246.25 249.00 1.02 252

Q2-03 241078 298 254.25 250.25 1.19 253

Q3-03 305494 210 224

Q4-C3 21468G 254 289

c1 = 1.02 = 1.02*(4/4.05) = 1.01

c2 = 1.19 = 1.19*(4/4.05) = 1.18

c3 = 0.95 = 0.95*(4/4.05) = 0.94

c4 = 0.89 = 0.89^(4/4.05) = 0.88

Total 4.05 4.00

ช = -0.0002

a = 302.395

Ft = (302.395 -0.0002 t)*Cs
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Table A.20: Deseasonalizing raw material o f  M-95 (C)
Construction Moving Centered Seasonal Deseasonalized

Quarter Expenditure Actual Average M.A. Ratio Data
Q1-02 217092 38 37

Q2-02 231194 46 39.50 39

Q3-02 275690 38 40.50 40.00 0.95 41

Q4-02 178998 36 41.25 40.88 0.88 41

Q1-03 215132 42 40.25 40.75 1.03 41

Q2-03 241078 49 41.50 40.88 1.20 41

Q3-03 305494 34 36

Q4-03 214686 41 47

c1 = 1.03 = 1.03*(4/4.06) = 1.02

c2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.06) = 1.18

c3 = 0.95 = 0.95*(4/4.06) = 0.94

C4 = 0.88 = 0.88*(4/4.06) = 0.87

Total 4.06 4.00

ช = 0.0000
a = 49.9C0

Ft = (49.9 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.21: Deseasonalizing raw material o f  M-87 (C)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 148 143

Q2-02 231194 176 151.00 149

Q3-02 275690 143 155.25 153.13 0.93 155

Q4-02 178998 137 159.25 157.25 0.87 159

Q1-03 215132 165 157.50 158.38 1.04 160

Q2-03 241078 192 164.25 160.88 1.19 162

Q3-03 305494 136 147

Q4-03 214686 164 190

d  = 1.04 = 1.04*(4/4.04) = 1.03

C2= 1.19 = 1.19*(4/4.04) = 1.18

c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.04) = 0.92

c4 = 0.87 = 0.87*(4/4.04) = 0.86

Total 4.04 4.00

ช = -0.0001

a = 186.560

Ft = (186.56 -0.0001 t)*Cs



132

Table A.22: Deseasonalizing raw material o f WDYE-75 (C)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 8 7

Q2-02 231194 13 8.50 9

Q3-02 275690 7 9.25 8.88 0.79 9

Q4-02 178998 6 10.00 9.63 0.62 10

Q1-03 215132 11 9.75 9.88 1.11 10

Q2-03 241078 16 11.00 10.38 1.54 11

Q3-03 305494 6 8

04-03 214686 11 18

d  = 1.11 = 1.11 *(4/4.07) = 1.09

c2 = 1.54 = 1.54*(4/4.07) = 1.52

c3 = 0.79 = 0.79*(4/4.07) = 0.78

c4 = 0.62 = 0.62*(4/4.07) = 0.61

Total 4.07 4.00

ช = 0.0000

a = 16.409

Ft = (16.409 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.23: Deseasonalizing raw material o f  WDCE-15 (C)

Quarter

Construction

Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 6 5

Q2-02 231194 9 5.75 6

Q3-02 275690 4 6.25 6.00 0.67 6

Q4-02 178998 4 6.75 6.50 0.62 6

Q1-03 215132 8 7.00 6.88 1.16 7

Q2-03 241078 11 7.75 7.38 1.49 7

Q3-03 305494 5 7

Q4-03 214686 7 11

d  = 1.16 = 1.16*(4/3.94) = 1.18

c2 = 1.49 = 1.49*(4/3.94) = 1.51

c3 = 0.67 = 0.67*(4/3.94) = 0.68

c4 = 0.62 = 0.62*(4/3.94) = 0.62

Total 3.94 4.00

ช = 0.0000

a = 7.520

Ft = (7.52 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.24: Deseasonalizing raw material o f  M-48 (C)

Quarter

Construction

Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 282 272

Q2-02 231194 337 287.25 284

Q3-02 275690 271 296.25 291.75 0.93 295

Q4-02 178998 259 305.00 300.63 0.86 304

Q1-03 215132 318 302.75 303.88 1.05 307

Q2-03 241078 372 317.00 309.88 1.20 313

Q3-03 305494 262 285

Q4-03 214686 316 370

c1 = 1.05 = 1.05*(4/4.04) = 1.04

C2 = 1.20 = 1.20*(4/4.04) = 1.19

c3 = 0.93 = 0.93*(4/4.04) = 0.92

c4 = 0.86 = 0.86*(4/4.04) = 0.85

Total 4.04 4.00

b = -0.0002

a = 355.451

Ft = (355.451 -0.0002 t)*Cs
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Table A.25: Deseasonalizing raw material o f  WDYE-180 (C)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 2 1 7 0 9 2 12 11

Q2-02 2 3 1 1 9 4 21 12.75 13

Q3-02 2 7 5 6 9 0 10 14.25 13 .50 0 .7 4 14

Q4-02 178998 8 15.75 15.00 0.53 15

Q1-03 215132 18 15.50 15.63 1.15 16

Q2-03 241078 27 17.75 16.63 1.62 17

Q3-03 305494 9 12

Q4-03 214686 17 32

C1 = 1.15 = 1.15*(4/4.05) = 1.14

c2 = 1.62 = 1.62*(4/4.05) = 1.60

c3 = 0.74 = 0.74*(4/4.05) = 0.73

c4 = 0.53 = 0.53*(4/4.05) = 0.53

Total 4.05 4.00

ช = 0.0000

a = 27.448

Ft = (27.448 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.26: Deseasonalizing raw material o f WDBE-690 (C)

Quarter

Construction

Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 4 4

Q2-02 231194 5 3 .75 3

Q3-02 275690 3 4 .0 0 3 .8 8 0 .7 7 4

Q4-02 178998 3 4.50 4.25 0.71 4

Q1-03 215132 5 4.50 4.50 1.11 5

Q2-03 241078 7 5.00 4.75 1.47 5

Q3-03 305494 3 4

Q4-03 214686 5 7

c1 = 1.11 = 1.11 *(4/4.06) = 1.09

c2 = 1.47 = 1.47*(4/4.06) = 1.45

c3 = 0.77 = 0.77*(4/4.06) = 0.76

c4 = 0.71 = 0.71 *(4/4.06) = 0.70

Total 4.06 4.00

ช = 0.0000

a = 6.360

Ft = (6.36 -0.000 t)*Cs
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Table A.27: Deseasonalizing raw material o f WDBK-50 (C)

Quarter Construction Expenditure Actual

Moving

Average

Centered

M.A.

Seasonal

Ratio

Deseasonalized

Data

Q1-02 217092 10 9

Q2-02 231194 15 10.00 10

Q3-02 275690 8 10.75 10.38 0.77 10

Q4-02 178998 7 11.50 11.13 0.63 11

Q1-03 215132 13 11.50 11.50 1.13 12

Q2-03 241078 18 13.00 12.25 1.47 12

Q3-03 305494 8 10

Q4-03 214686 13 21

c1 = 1.13 = 1.13*(4/4.00) = 1.13

c2 = 1.47 = 1.47*(4/4.00) = 1.47

c3 = 0.77 = 0.77*(4/4.00) = 0.77

c4 = 0.63 = 0.63*(4/4.00) = 0.63

Total 4.00 4.00

b = 0.0000
a = 16.919

Ft = (16.919-0.000 t)*Cs
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Table B.l: Raw Material Size and Quantity Order
Item Raw Material Raw Material Size Order Quantity

1A RS-022 1 pail / 100 Kg 6000 Kg

2A HP-18 1 bag / 25 Kg 6000 Kg

3A M-50 1 bag / 25 Kg 1000 Kg

4A IP-820 1 bag / 25 Kg 3000 Kg

5A IP-333 1 bag /  25 Kg and 1 pail /  500 Kg 30000 Kg

6B IP-222 1 bag /  25 Kg and 1 pail / 500 Kg 20000 Kg

7B T-47/A 1 pail / 225 Kg 10 pails

8B M-56 1 bag /  25 Kg 500 Kg

9B IP-555 1 bag / 25 Kg and 1 pail /  500 Kg 15000 Kg

10B M-10 1 bag / 25 Kg 500 kg

11B IP-28 1 bag / 25 Kg 6000 Kg

12B M-32 1 bag / 25 Kg 700 kg

13C WDOR-100 1 pail /  25 Kg 200 Kg

14C T-27 1 pail /1 9 0  Kg 5 pails

15C M-85 1 pail / 25 Kg 400 Kg

16C M-92 1 pail / 30 Kg 200 Kg

17C M-75 1 pail / 180 Kg 3 pails

18C WDYE-32 1 pail / 25 Kg 200 Kg

19C LP-100 1 pail / 200 Kg 3 pails

20C M-46 1 bag /  25 Kg 500 Kg

21C M-95 1 pail /  190.56 Kg 200 Kg

22C M-87 1 bag / 25 Kg 500 Kg

23C WDYE-75 1 pail / 25 Kg 100 Kg

24C WDCE-15 1 pail /  25 Kg 100 Kg

25C M-48 1 pail / 22 Kg 440 Kg

26C WDYE-180 1 pail / 25 Kg 100 Kg

27C WDBE-690 1 paii / 25 Kg 100 Kg

28C WDBK-50 1 pail / 25 Kg 100 Kg
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Table c . l  ะ Cumulative Standard Normal Distribution
z 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09

0.00 0 .5 0 0 0 0 0 .5 0 3 9 9 0 .5 0 7 9 8 0 .5 1 1 9 7 0 .5 1 5 9 5 0 .5 1 9 9 4 0 .5 2 3 9 2 0 .5 2 7 9 0 0 .5 3 1 8 8 0 .5 3 5 8 6

0.10 0 .5 3 9 8 3 0 .5 4 3 8 0 0 .5 4 7 7 6 0 .5 1 1 7 2 0 .5 5 5 6 7 0 .5 5 6 9 2 0 .5 6 3 5 6 0 .5 6 7 4 9 0 .5 7 1 4 2 0 .5 7 5 3 5

0.20 0 .5 7 9 2 6 0 .5 8 3 1 9 0 .5 8 7 0 6 0 .5 9 0 9 5 0 .5 9 4 8 3 0 .5 9 8 7 1 0 .6 0 2 5 7 0 .6 0 6 4 2 0 .6 1 0 2 6 0 .6 1 4 0 6

0.30 0 .6 1 7 9 1 0 .6 2 1 7 2 0 .6 2 5 5 2 0 .0 6 0 9 3 0 .6 3 3 0 7 0 .6 3 6 8 3 0 .6 4 0 5 8 0 .6 4 4 3 1 0 .6 4 8 0 3 0 .6 5 1 7 3

0.40 0 .6 5 5 4 2 0 .6 5 9 1 0 0 .6 6 2 7 6 0 .6 6 6 4 0 0 .6 7 0 0 3 0 .6 7 3 6 4 0 .6 7 7 2 4 0 .6 8 0 8 2 0 .6 8 4 3 9 0 .6 8 7 9 3

0.50 0 .6 9 1 4 6 0 .6 9 4 9 7 0 .6 9 8 4 7 0 .7 0 1 9 4 0 .7 0 5 4 0 0 .7 0 8 8 4 0 .7 1 2 2 6 0 .7 1 5 6 6 0 .7 1 9 0 4 0 .7 2 2 4 0

0.60 0 .7 2 5 7 5 0 .7 2 9 0 7 0 .7 3 2 3 7 0 .7 3 5 3 6 0 .7 3 8 9 1 0 .7 4 2 1 5 0 .7 4 5 3 7 0 .7 4 8 5 7 0 .7 5 1 7 5 0 .7 5 4 9 0

0.70 0 .7 5 8 0 4 0 .7 6 1 1 5 0 .7 6 4 2 4 0 .7 6 7 3 0 0 .7 7 0 3 5 0 .7 7 3 3 7 0 .7 7 6 3 7 0 .7 7 9 3 5 0 .7 8 2 3 0 0 .7 8 5 2 4

0.80 0 .7 8 8 1 4 0 .7 9 1 0 3 0 .7 9 3 8 9 0 .7 9 6 7 3 0 .7 9 9 5 5 0 .8 0 2 3 4 0 .8 0 5 1 1 0 .8 0 7 8 5 0 .8 1 0 5 7 0 .8 1 3 2 7

0.90 0 .8 1 5 9 4 0 .8 1 8 5 9 0 .8 2 1 2 1 0 .8 2 3 8 1 0 .8 2 6 3 9 0 .8 2 8 9 4 0 .8 3 1 4 7 0 .8 3 3 9 8 0 .8 3 6 4 6 0 .8 3 8 9 1

1.00 0 .8 4 1 3 4 0 .8 4 3 7 8 0 .8 4 6 1 4 0 .8 4 8 4 9 0 .8 5 0 8 3 0 .8 5 3 1 5 0 .8 5 5 4 3 0 .8 5 7 6 9 0 .8 5 9 9 3 0 .8 6 2 1 4

1.10 0 .8 6 4 3 3 0 .8 6 6 5 0 0 .8 6 8 6 4 0 .8 7 0 7 6 0 .8 7 2 8 6 0 .8 7 4 9 3 0 .8 7 6 9 8 0 .8 7 9 0 0 0 .8 8 1 0 0 0 .8 8 2 9 8

1.20 0 .8 8 4 9 3 0 .8 0 6 8 6 0 .8 8 8 7 7 0 .8 9 0 6 5 0 .8 9 2 5 1 0 .8 9 4 3 5 0 .8 9 6 1 7 0 .8 9 7 9 6 0 .8 9 9 7 3 0 .9 0 1 4 7

1.30 0 .9 0 3 2 0 0 .9 0 4 9 0 0 .9 0 6 5 8 0 .9 0 8 2 4 0 .9 0 9 8 8 0 .9 1 1 4 9 0 .9 1 3 0 9 0 .9 1 4 6 6 0 .9 1 6 2 1 0 .9 1 7 7 4

1.40 0 .9 1 9 2 4 0 .9 2 0 7 3 0 .9 2 2 2 0 0 .9 2 3 6 4 0 .9 2 5 0 7 0 .9 2 6 4 7 0 .9 2 7 8 5 0 .9 2 9 2 2 0 .9 3 5 6 0 0 .9 3 1 8 9

1.50 0 .9 3 3 1 9 0 .9 3 4 4 8 0 .9 3 5 7 4 0 .9 3 6 9 9 0 .9 3 8 2 2 0 .9 3 9 4 3 0 .9 4 0 6 2 0 .9 4 1 7 9 0 .9 4 2 9 5 0 .9 4 4 0 8

1.60 0 .9 4 5 2 0 0 .9 4 6 3 0 0 .9 4 7 3 8 0 .9 4 8 4 5 0 .9 4 9 5 0 0 .9 5 0 5 3 0 .9 5 1 5 4 0 .9 5 2 5 4 0 .9 5 3 5 2 0 .9 5 4 4 9

1.70 0 .9 5 5 4 3 0 .9 5 6 3 7 0 .9 5 7 2 8 0 .9 5 8 1 8 0 .9 5 9 0 7 0 .9 5 9 9 4 0 .9 6 0 8 0 0 .9 6 1 6 4 0 .9 6 2 4 6 0 .9 6 3 2 7

1.80 0 .9 6 4 0 7 0 .9 6 4 8 5 0 .9 6 5 6 2 0 .9 6 6 3 8 0 .9 6 7 1 2 0 .9 6 7 8 4 0 .9 6 8 5 6 0 .9 6 8 2 6 0 .9 6 9 9 5 0 .9 7 0 6 2

1.90 0 .9 7 1 2 8 0 .9 7 1 9 3 0 .9 7 2 5 7 0 .9 7 3 2 0 0 .9 7 3 8 1 0 .9 7 4 4 1 0 .9 7 5 0 0 0 .9 7 5 5 8 0 .9 7 6 1 5 0 .9 7 6 7 0

2.00 0 .9 7 7 2 5 0 .9 7 7 8 4 0 .9 7 8 3 1 0 .9 7 8 8 2 0 .9 7 9 3 2 0 .9 7 9 8 2 0 .9 8 0 3 0 0 .9 8 0 7 7 0 .9 8 1 2 4 0 .9 8 1 6 9

2.10 0 .9 8 2 1 4 0 .9 8 2 5 7 0 .9 8 3 0 0 0 .9 8 3 4 1 0 .9 8 3 8 2 0 .9 8 4 2 2 0 .9 8 4 6 1 0 .9 8 5 0 0 0 .9 8 5 3 7 0 .9 8 5 7 4

2.20 0 .9 8 6 1 0 0 .9 8 6 4 5 0 .9 8 6 7 9 0 .9 8 7 1 3 0 .9 8 7 4 5 0 .9 8 7 7 8 0 .9 8 8 0 9 0 .9 8 8 4 0 0 .9 8 8 7 0 0 .9 8 8 9 9

2.30 0 .9 8 9 2 8 0 .9 8 9 5 6 0 .9 8 9 8 3 0 .9 9 0 1 0 0 .9 9 0 3 6 0 .9 9 0 6 1 0 .9 9 0 8 6 0 .9 9 1 1 1 0 .9 9 1 3 4 0 .9 9 1 5 8

2.40 0 .9 9 1 8 0 0 .9 9 2 0 2 0 .9 9 2 2 4 0 .9 9 2 4 5 0 .9 9 2 6 6 0 .9 9 2 8 6 0 .9 9 3 0 5 0 .9 9 3 2 4 0 .9 9 3 4 3 0 .9 9 3 6 1

2.50 0 .9 9 3 7 9 0 .9 9 3 9 6 0 .9 9 4 1 3 0 .9 9 4 3 0 0 .9 9 4 4 6 0 .9 9 4 6 1 0 .9 9 4 7 7 0 .9 9 4 9 2 0 .9 9 5 0 6 0 .9 9 5 2 0

2.60 0 .9 9 5 3 4 0 .9 9 5 4 7 0 .9 9 5 6 0 0 .9 9 5 7 3 0 .9 9 8 5 8 0 .9 9 5 9 8 0 .0 9 9 6 1 0 .9 9 6 2 1 0 .9 9 6 3 2 0 .9 9 6 4 3

2.70 0 .9 9 6 5 3 0 .9 9 6 6 4 0 .9 9 6 7 4 0 .9 9 6 8 3 0 .9 9 6 9 3 0 .9 9 7 0 2 0 .9 9 7 1 1 0 .9 9 7 2 0 0 .9 9 7 2 8 0 .9 9 7 3 6

2.80 0 .9 9 7 4 4 0 .9 9 7 5 2 0 .9 9 7 6 0 0 .9 9 7 6 7 0 .9 9 7 7 4 0 .9 9 7 8 1 0 .9 9 7 8 8 0 .9 9 7 9 5 0 .9 9 8 0 1 0 .9 9 8 0 7

2.90 0 .9 9 8 1 3 0 .9 9 8 1 9 0 .9 9 8 2 5 0 .9 9 8 3 1 0 .9 9 8 3 6 0 .9 9 8 4 1 0 .9 9 8 4 6 0 .9 9 8 5 1 0 .9 9 8 5 6 0 .9 9 8 6 1

3.00 0.99865 0 .9 9 8 6 9 0 .9 9 8 7 4 0 .9 9 8 7 8 0 .9 9 8 8 2 0 .9 9 8 8 6 0 .9 9 8 9 9 0 .9 9 8 9 3 0 .9 9 8 9 6 0 .9 9 9 0 0

3.10 0 .9 9 9 0 3 0 .9 9 9 0 6 0 .9 9 9 1 0 0 .9 9 9 1 3 0 .9 9 9 1 6 0 .9 9 9 1 8 0 .9 9 9 2 1 0 .9 9 9 2 4 0 .9 9 9 2 6 0 .9 9 9 2 9

3.20 0 .9 9 9 3 1 0 .9 9 9 3 4 0 .9 9 9 3 6 0 .9 9 9 3 8 0 .9 9 9 4 0 0 .9 9 9 4 2 0 .9 9 9 4 4 0 .9 9 9 4 6 0 .9 9 9 4 8 0 .9 9 9 5 0

3.30 0 .9 9 9 5 2 0 .9 9 9 5 3 0 .9 9 9 5 5 0 .9 9 9 5 7 0 .9 9 9 5 8 0 .9 9 9 6 0 0 .9 9 9 6 1 0 .9 9 9 6 2 0 .9 9 9 6 4 0 .9 9 9 6 5

3.40 0 .9 9 9 6 6 0 .9 9 9 6 8 0 .9 9 9 6 9 0 .9 9 9 7 0 0 .9 9 9 7 1 0 .0 9 9 9 7 0 .9 9 9 7 3 0 .9 9 9 7 4 0 .9 9 9 7 5 0 .9 9 9 7 6

3.50 0 .9 9 9 7 7 0 .9 9 9 7 8 0 .9 9 9 7 8 0 .9 9 9 7 9 0 .9 9 9 8 0 0 .9 9 9 8 1 0 .9 9 9 8 1 0 .9 9 9 8 2 0 .9 9 9 8 3 0 .9 9 9 8 3

3.60 0 .9 9 9 8 4 0 .9 9 9 8 5 0 .9 9 9 8 5 0 .9 9 9 8 6 0 .9 9 9 8 6 0 .9 9 9 8 7 0 .9 9 9 8 7 0 .9 9 9 8 8 0 .9 9 9 8 8 0 .9 9 9 8 9

3.70 0 .9 9 9 8 9 0 .9 9 9 9 0 0 .9 9 9 9 0 0 .9 9 9 9 0 0 .9 9 9 9 1 0 .9 9 9 9 1 0 .9 9 9 9 2 0 .9 9 9 9 2 0 .9 9 9 9 2 0 .9 9 9 9 2

3.80 0 .9 9 9 9 3 0 .9 9 9 9 3 0 .9 9 9 9 3 0 .9 9 9 9 4 0 .9 9 9 9 4 0 .9 9 9 9 4 0 .9 9 9 9 4 0 .9 9 9 9 5 0 .9 9 9 9 5 0 .9 9 9 9 5
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